CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 994.

A BY-LAW to authorize the approval of a plan showing proposed extensions to the general Waterworks system of the Municipality of Burnaby.

WHEREAS a Waterworks System has been constructed in the Municipality of Burnaby:

AND WHEREAS it is necessary from time to time to extend the said Waterworks System:

AND WHEREAS it is desirable and expedient that a comprehensive plan should be prepared showing the extensions to the waterworks system which may be necessary to meet the requirements of the Municipality for a period of years.

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby has caused to be prepared a comprehensive plan as aforesaid;

AND WHEREAS the said plan received the approval of the Provincial Board of Health on the 28th day of November, A.D. 1929;

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:-

1. The plan attached hereto and forming part of this By-law is hereby approved and the Reeve and Clerk are hereby authorised to endorse the certificate of approval on the said plan and to affix the seal of the Corporation thereto.

This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY MAJOR 2. WATERWORKS SYSTEM APPROVAL BY-LAW 1929."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Seventh (7th) day of January, A.D. 1929.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Second (2nd) day of December, A.D. 1929.



Burdiet REEVE.

anthur G. Moore. CL.ERK .

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify that the fore-going is a true copy of a by-law passed by the Municipal Council on the 2nd day of December, A.D. 1929.

Cinthe G. Morry. Cierk.